CYPRESS CY54/74FCT138T
Features
• Function, pinout, and drive
compatible with FCT and F logic
• FCT-C speed at 5.0 ns max. (Com'l)
FCT-A speed at 5.8 ns max. (Com'l)
• Reduced Voh (typically = 3.3V)
vcraittno of equivalent FCT ftui\ (i v,

'Pl.H l n n .
Propagation Delay Ei to O 1.5 6.1 1.5 5.0 ns 1. 5
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5.0 C Y 7 4 K T I 3 8 C T P C PI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 5.0
OY74FCTI38CTOC 0 1 16-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial 5.0
C Y 74FCT138CTSOC SI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
.S.K CY74FCTI38ATPC PI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial .S.K
CY74FCTI38ATQC 0 1 16-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial .S.K
CY74FCT138ATSOC SI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
6.1) CY54FCT13KCTDMB D2 16-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 6.1)
CY54FCT138CTLMB L61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
7.8 CY54K TI38ATDMB D2 16-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 7.8
CY54FCTI3HATLMB 1,61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
9.1) CY74FCTI38TPC PI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 9.1)
CY74FCT13KTQC 0 1 16-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial 9.1)
CY74FCTI38TSOC SI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
12.0 CY54FC T138TDM H D2 16-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 12.0
CY54FCT138TI ,M B 1.61 20-Pin Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military